

PEMBROKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Town of Pembroke

Application for Golf Cart Permit (Year-Round)

In accordance with Town of Pembroke Ordinance, Chapter 74 "Permitting and Regulating the Operation of Golf Carts on Public Streets within the Town of Pembroke, North Carolina", Section 74.03, each qualified person desiring to operate a golf cart on the designated streets of the Town of Pembroke shall first submit an application in person to the Pembroke Police Department to obtain, after inspection, its own individual permit/decal to be placed on the cart; the permit/decal shall be affixed to the front windshield area of the cart so as to be fully visible when the cart is in operation. A registration fee of \$40, or such other amount as may be established and published in the Schedule of Fees and Charges adopted by the Town Council from time to time, as amended, shall be payable for each cart at the time of registration/inspection and shall be effective for a period of one year. Golf carts shall have all equipment listed in the before mentioned Town of Pembroke Ordinance (see attached). All drivers must be at least 16 years of age.

| Name: | | | | | |
|----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| (Last) | | (First) | | (Middle) | |
| Home Address: | | | | | |
| (Numb | er & Street) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | |
| Home Phone: | Cell Ph | one: | Business Phone: | | |
| Birth Date: | D | river's License # | and State Issued: | | |
| Make/Model of Golf Car | t: | | Year: | | |
| VIN: | IN: Color: | | Gas or Electric: | | |
| Insurance Co. and Policy | #: | | | | |
| Upon the inspection of the | ne gold cart, appro | oval of this applic | ation and issuance of a perm | nit/decal, it is understood that | |
| the permit/decal must be | suffixed to the fr | ont windshield an | d that said permit is good fo | or one year. | |
| | ignature (Full Na | | | | |
| | | Office U | Use Only | | |
| Date Inspected: | | | | | |
| Approved | Denied_ | | Expires | | |
| Reason Denied | | | | | |
| | | | OWNE | ER SIGNATURE REQUIRED | |
| Pembroke Police Departr | nent Representati | ive | NEXT | | |

PEMBROKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Town of Pembroke

Disclaimer, Waiver of Liability and Assumption of Risk

As provided in the Town of Pembroke Ordinance, Chapter 74 "Permitting and Regulating the Operation of Golf Carts on Public Streets within the Town of Pembroke, North Carolina", Section 74.01, golf carts are not designed for nor manufactured to be used on public streets and the Town of Pembroke neither advocates nor endorses the golf cart as a safe means of travel on public streets, roads and highways. **The Town of Pembroke in no way shall be liable for accidents, injuries or deaths involving the operation of a golf cart.**

Any person who owns, operates or rides upon a golf cart on a public street, road, or highway within the Town of Pembroke does so at his or her own risk and peril and assumes all liability resulting from the operation of the golf cart.

| WITNESS: | OWNER: |
|------------|----------------------|
| Print Name | Print Name |
| Date | Registration Permit# |
| | Date |

PEMBROKE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Town of Pembroke

Application for Golf Cart Permit (Year Round) "Pembroke Police Department must inspect Golf Cart with the following Inspection Checklist"

| Inspection Checklist: |
|---|
| ☐Rear vision mirror |
| ☐ At least one side reflector per side |
| ☐ Two rear reflectors (at least 3 inches in height and width) |
| ☐Two operating headlamps (one on each side of front of cart) or one multi-light bar |
| ☐Two operating tail lamps with brake lights (one on each side of rear of cart) |
| □Horn |
| ☐ Reflective "slow moving" sign on rear of cart |
| ☐Brakes in proper working order |
| □Vehicle identification number |
| □Proof of liability insurance |

